
2021 San Jose State Women's Tennis
San Jose State Season Statistics (Through games of May 07, 2021)

Overall record: 15-2  • MW: 8-1  • Region: 0-0  • Home: 6-0  • Away: 6-2  • Neutral: 3-0
vs National ranked: 0-1  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranked Last

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour MW 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

BABIC, Jovana 7-3 7-3 0-0 3-3 --- --- --- --- --- 7-3 0-0 0-0 W1 6-3

CULIBRK, Tamara 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 --- --- 0-1 --- 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L2 0-2

MARCO MAS, Lara 6-6 6-6 0-0 2-4 --- --- --- 4-6 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 L4 2-5

MURADYAN, Irena 14-1 14-1 0-0 7-1 --- --- 13-1 --- 1-0 --- 0-0 0-0 W1 7-1

PEDRERO GALINDO,Alb 11-4 11-4 0-0 8-1 11-4 --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W6 8-1

SENDAR, Savannah 4-3 4-3 0-0 3-0 --- --- --- 0-2 --- 4-1 0-0 0-0 W4 4-3

VILLAN PEREIRA, Raq 9-3 9-3 0-0 7-1 --- --- --- --- 9-3 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 7-2

YOUSEVA, Rozalina 6-7 6-7 0-0 1-5 --- 6-7 --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L5 1-6

Totals 57-29 57-29 0-0 31-15 11-4 6-7 13-2 4-8 11-4 12-4 0-0 0-0

Percentage .663 .663 .000 .674 .733 .462 .867 .333 .733 .750 .000 .000

vs ranked Last

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour MW 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

MARCO MAS, Lara/PEDRERO GALINDO,Alba 3-6 3-6 0-0 0-2 0-3 3-3 --- 0-0 0-0 L4 3-6

CULIBRK, Tamara/MURADYAN, Irena 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-1 --- 1-2 2-1 0-0 0-0 L2 3-3

BABIC, Jovana/YOUSEVA, Rozalina 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 --- --- 1-1 0-0 0-0 L1 1-1

SENDAR, Savannah/YOUSEVA, Rozalina 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 --- --- 0-0 0-0 L2 1-2

MURADYAN, Irena/VILLAN PEREIRA, Raq 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 --- --- 1-0 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0

CULIBRK, Tamara/SENDAR, Savannah 2-1 2-1 0-0 0-1 1-1 1-0 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 2-1

MURADYAN, Irena/YOUSEVA, Rozalina 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 --- --- 1-3 0-0 0-0 L3 1-3

MARCO MAS, Lara/SENDAR, Savannah 3-2 3-2 0-0 3-2 3-2 --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 3-2

CULIBRK, Tamara/PEDRERO GALINDO,Alba 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 --- 1-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 1-1

VILLAN PEREIRA, Raq/YOUSEVA, Rozalina 2-4 2-4 0-0 2-3 --- --- 2-4 0-0 0-0 L4 2-4

MURADYAN, Irena/PEDRERO GALINDO,Alba 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 --- 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1

PEDRERO GALINDO,Alba/VILLAN PEREIRA, Raq 1-0 1-0 0-0 1-0 --- 1-0 --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0

Totals 19-24 19-24 0-0 7-14 5-8 7-7 7-9 0-0 0-0

Percentage .442 .442 .000 .333 .385 .500 .438 .000 .000

Date Opponent Score Overall MW Nat'l Reg'l
02/12/2021 at UC Irvine W 4-1 1-0 0-0
02/22/2021 at Sacramento State W 4-0 2-0 0-0
02/26/2021 SAN FRANCISCO W 4-3 3-0 0-0
02/27/2021 at Santa Clara W 4-3 4-0 0-0
03/05/2021 at UC Davis W 6-1 5-0 0-0
03/12/2021 PACIFIC W 5-2 6-0 0-0
03/20/2021 SAINT MARY'S W 4-3 7-0 0-0

* 03/26/2021 WYOMING COWGIRLS W 4-3 8-0 1-0
* 04/01/2021 NEVADA W 4-0 9-0 2-0
* 04/03/2021 FRESNO STATE W 4-3 10-0 3-0
* 04/10/2021 vs Boise State W 4-1 11-0 4-0
* 04/11/2021 at Utah State W 4-3 12-0 5-0
* 04/17/2021 vs New Mexico W 4-3 13-0 6-0
* 04/18/2021 at Air Force W 4-3 14-0 7-0
* 04/23/2021 at UNLV L 2-4 14-1 7-1
* 04/24/2021 vs San Diego State W 4-1 15-1 8-1
! 05/07/2021 at #13 California L 0-4 15-2 8-1

! - NCAA First Round, Berkeley, Calif.



2021 San Jose State Women's Tennis
San Jose State Season Statistics (Through games of May 07, 2021)

vs ranked

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour MW 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
BABIC, Jovana 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 --- --- 1-1 0-0 0-0
CULIBRK, Tamara 6-5 6-5 0-0 1-3 1-1 3-3 2-1 0-0 0-0
MARCO MAS, Lara 6-8 6-8 0-0 3-4 3-5 3-3 --- 0-0 0-0
MURADYAN, Irena 5-7 5-7 0-0 0-4 --- 1-3 4-4 0-0 0-0
PEDRERO GALINDO,A 5-8 5-8 0-0 2-4 0-3 5-5 --- 0-0 0-0
YOUSEVA, Rozalina 5-10 5-10 0-0 2-6 1-2 --- 4-8 0-0 0-0
SENDAR, Savannah 6-5 6-5 0-0 3-3 5-5 1-0 --- 0-0 0-0
VILLAN PEREIRA, Raq 4-4 4-4 0-0 3-3 --- 1-0 3-4 0-0 0-0
Totals 19-24 19-24 0-0 7-14 5-8 7-7 7-9 0-0 0-0
Percentage .442 .442 .000 .333 .385 .500 .438 .000 .000



2021 San Jose State Women's Tennis
San Jose State Team Match-by-Match (Through games of May 07, 2021)

Singles Doubles
Date Opponent Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3
02/12/2021.. at UC Irvine W 4-1 u W L u W W L W W

02/22/2021.. at Sacramento State W 4-0 W u W u u W u W W

02/26/2021.. SAN FRANCISCO W 4-3 W L W L L W W W L

02/27/2021.. at Santa Clara W 4-3 Lr W W L W W L L W

03/05/2021.. at UC Davis W 6-1 W W W L W W L W W

03/12/2021.. PACIFIC W 5-2 L W W W W L L W W

03/20/2021.. SAINT MARY'S W 4-3 L W W W L W W L L

* 03/26/2021.. WYOMING COWGIRLS W 4-3 W L W L W W u L L

* 04/01/2021.. NEVADA W 4-0 W u u W u W W W W

* 04/03/2021.. FRESNO STATE W 4-3 L W W W W L L L u

* 04/10/2021.. vs Boise State W 4-1 W u W u W L W L W

* 04/11/2021.. at Utah State W 4-3 W L W L W W L u L

* 04/17/2021.. vs New Mexico W 4-3 W L W L W W L u L

* 04/18/2021.. at Air Force W 4-3 W L W L L W W W L

* 04/23/2021.. at UNLV L 2-4 W L L u W L L u L

* 04/24/2021.. vs San Diego State W 4-1 W u W u W W u L L

! 05/07/2021.. at #13 California L 0-4 u L u L L u u L L

! - NCAA First Round, Berkeley, Calif.



2021 San Jose State Women's Tennis
San Jose State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 07, 2021)

BABIC, Jovana
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

02/12/2021 at UC Irvine 6 Emily Fowler Won 1-6, 7-6 (7-4), 6-1
02/22/2021 at Sacramento State 6 YU, Jin Won 6-1, 6-0
02/27/2021 at Santa Clara 6 Lindsey Pesqueira Won 6-2, 6-3
03/05/2021 at UC Davis 6 Schwartzberg, Carly Won 7-6 (7-4), 6-3

* 03/26/2021 Wyoming Cowgirls 6 Kaftanova, Mihaela Won 6-4, 6-3
* 04/01/2021 Nevada 6 Nunez, Isabella Won 6-1, 6-0
* 04/03/2021 Fresno State 6 HUSREFOVIC, Ella Lost 7-6 (8-6), 4-6, 4-6
* 04/10/2021 vs Boise State 6 Discenza, Nicole Lost 2-6, 4-6
* 04/23/2021 at UNLV 6 Aura Fang Lost 4-6, 4-6
* 04/24/2021 vs San Diego State 6 Alexandria Pohrer Won 6-2, 6-1
! 05/07/2021 at #13 California 6 Cami Brown - 6-7 (3-7), 0-1, unf.

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
02/12/20 at UC Irvine 3 Dasee Carter/Emily Fowler Won 7-5/YOUSEVA, Rozalina

* 04/18/20 at Air Force 3 Sydney Fitch/Shailla Alda Lost 2-6/YOUSEVA, Rozalina

! - NCAA First Round, Berkeley, Calif.



2021 San Jose State Women's Tennis
San Jose State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 07, 2021)

CULIBRK, Tamara
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

02/12/2021 at UC Irvine 3 Jenna Schlatter Lost 3-6, 4-6
02/26/2021 San Francisco 5 Arianna Capogrosso Lost 7-5, 1-6, 2-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
02/12/20 at UC Irvine 2 Jenna Schlatter/Arianna Tilbury Won 6-1/MURADYAN, Irena
02/22/20 at Sacramento State 3 YOTOVA, Tsveti/YU, Jin Won 6-2/MURADYAN, Irena
02/26/20 San Francisco 3 Caragh Courtney/MariaMartinezVaquero Lost 4-6/MURADYAN, Irena
03/05/20 at UC Davis 3 Maunupau, Olive/Schwartzberg, Carly Won 6-3/MURADYAN, Irena
03/12/20 Pacific 2 Elise Frigout/Zoe Eberle Won 7-6 (7-3)/SENDAR, Savannah
03/20/20 Saint Mary's 1 Mariia Kozyreva/Danielle McIntyre Won 7-5/SENDAR, Savannah

* 03/26/20 Wyoming Cowgirls 1 Oreshkina, Maria/Brink, Noesjka - 6-6, unf./SENDAR, Savannah
* 04/01/20 Nevada 2 Moll Alles, Cristina/Genkova, Milka Won 6-1/PEDRERO GALINDO,Alba
* 04/03/20 Fresno State 2 NONNIS MARZANO, C./PIFERI, Carolina Lost 2-6/PEDRERO GALINDO,Alba
* 04/17/20 vs New Mexico 1 Natasha Munday/Hsuan Huang Lost 2-6/SENDAR, Savannah
* 04/23/20 at UNLV 2 Sam Smith/Connie Li - 4-5, unf./MURADYAN, Irena
* 04/24/20 vs San Diego State 2 Cecile Morin/Regina Pitts Lost 2-6/MURADYAN, Irena
! 05/07/20 at #13 California 2 Anna Bright/Hanna Viler Moeller Lost 0-6/MURADYAN, Irena

! - NCAA First Round, Berkeley, Calif.



2021 San Jose State Women's Tennis
San Jose State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 07, 2021)

MARCO MAS, Lara
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

02/12/2021 at UC Irvine 4 Alyssia Fossorier - 6-7 (2-7), 6-2, 3-4, unf.
02/22/2021 at Sacramento State 4 YOTOVA, Tsveti - 6-3, 2-2, unf.
02/26/2021 San Francisco 6 Caragh Courtney Won 2-6, 6-3, 6-3
02/27/2021 at Santa Clara 5 Giulia Hayer Won 6-2, 7-5
03/05/2021 at UC Davis 4 Maunupau, Olive Lost 6-2, 3-6, 3-6
03/12/2021 Pacific 4 Maya Lopez Won 7-6 (7-3), 3-6, 10-3
03/20/2021 Saint Mary's 4 Gabriela Tevez Won 7-5, 6-1

* 03/26/2021 Wyoming Cowgirls 4 Brink, Noesjka Lost 2-6, 4-6
* 04/01/2021 Nevada 4 Sarcelet, Mathilde Won 6-2, 6-3
* 04/03/2021 Fresno State 4 HUMMEL, A.C. Won 6-4, 6-4
* 04/10/2021 vs Boise State 4 Timm, Vanessa - 3-6, 7-5, 4-2, unf.
* 04/11/2021 at Utah State 4 COUNTY, Annaliese Lost 3-6, 1-6
* 04/17/2021 vs New Mexico 4 Myu Kageyama Lost 3-6, 6-4, 6-7 (3-7)
* 04/18/2021 at Air Force 4 Shailla Alda Lost 2-6, 7-6, 1-6
* 04/23/2021 at UNLV 4 Connie Li - 6-7 (4-7), 5-4, 0-1, unf.
* 04/24/2021 vs San Diego State 4 Alicia Melosch - 6-7 (5-7), 2-0, unf.
! 05/07/2021 at #13 California 4 Hanna Viler Moeller Lost 1-6, 3-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
02/12/20 at UC Irvine 1 Alyssia Fossorier/Jessica Tsukiji Lost 4-6/PEDRERO GALINDO,Alba
02/22/20 at Sacramento State 2 ALTER, Paige/CASEY, Shauna Won 6-2/PEDRERO GALINDO,Alba
02/26/20 San Francisco 2 Arianna Capogrosso/Rita Colyer Won 7-6 (7-3)/PEDRERO GALINDO
02/27/20 at Santa Clara 2 JennaMarie Gordon/Giulia Hayer Lost 6-7 (3-7)/PEDRERO GALINDO
03/05/20 at UC Davis 2 Gurevich, Yana/Evloeva, Kristina Won 6-4/PEDRERO GALINDO,Alba
03/12/20 Pacific 1 Klara Kosan/Maya Lopez Lost 3-6/PEDRERO GALINDO,Alba
03/20/20 Saint Mary's 2 Jocelyn Massey/Aubane Ville Lost 0-6/PEDRERO GALINDO,Alba

* 03/26/20 Wyoming Cowgirls 2 Fernandez, Ana/Zehender, Sophie Lost 4-6/PEDRERO GALINDO,Alba
* 04/01/20 Nevada 1 Luneva, Anastasia/Del Barrio, Carla Won 6-2/SENDAR, Savannah
* 04/03/20 Fresno State 1 AHMED, Dalia/MARCINKEVICA, Deniza Lost 0-6/SENDAR, Savannah
* 04/10/20 vs Boise State 1 Heffernan, Shauna/Baptista, Joana Won 6-1/SENDAR, Savannah
* 04/11/20 at Utah State 1 LOMBERA, Renata/MILLAN, Carolina Lost 1-6/SENDAR, Savannah
* 04/17/20 vs New Mexico 2 Polly Chen/Myu Kageyama - 3-4, unf./PEDRERO GALINDO,
* 04/18/20 at Air Force 1 Meredith Jones/Ksenia Vasilyev Won 6-3/SENDAR, Savannah
* 04/23/20 at UNLV 1 Izumi Asano/En-Pei Huang Lost 4-6/PEDRERO GALINDO,Alba
* 04/24/20 vs San Diego State 1 Nnena Nadozie/Alicia Melosch - 5-5, unf./PEDRERO GALINDO,
! 05/07/20 at #13 California 1 Julia Rosenqvist/Valentina Ivanov - 3-5, unf./PEDRERO GALINDO,

! - NCAA First Round, Berkeley, Calif.



2021 San Jose State Women's Tennis
San Jose State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 07, 2021)

MURADYAN, Irena
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

02/12/2021 at UC Irvine 5 Arianna Tilbury Won 6-2, 6-0
02/22/2021 at Sacramento State 3 TAGALOA, Megan Won 6-1, 6-2
02/26/2021 San Francisco 3 Rita Colyer Won 6-1, 6-4
02/27/2021 at Santa Clara 3 Katherine Petty Won 6-3, 6-1
03/05/2021 at UC Davis 3 Hall, Shirley Won 6-4, 6-4
03/12/2021 Pacific 3 Zoe Eberle Won 6-3, 6-3
03/20/2021 Saint Mary's 3 Danielle McIntyre Won 6-2, 6-2

* 03/26/2021 Wyoming Cowgirls 3 Fernandez, Ana Won 6-3, 6-1
* 04/01/2021 Nevada 3 Moll Alles, Cristina - 3-6, 6-4, 1-0, unf.
* 04/03/2021 Fresno State 3 MARCINKEVICA, Deniza Won 3-6, 6-1, 6-2
* 04/10/2021 vs Boise State 3 Stewart, Holly Won 6-4, 7-5
* 04/11/2021 at Utah State 3 LOMBERA, Renata Won 6-3, 6-0
* 04/17/2021 vs New Mexico 3 Hsuan Huang Won 6-4, 6-7 (2-7), 6-4
* 04/18/2021 at Air Force 3 Alex Kuo Won 5-7, 6-1, 6-3
* 04/23/2021 at UNLV 3 Zita Kovacs Lost 3-6, 3-6
* 04/24/2021 vs San Diego State 3 Cecile Morin Won 6-2, 6-3
! 05/07/2021 at #13 California 3 Jada Bui - 6-0, 6-6, unf.

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
02/12/20 at UC Irvine 2 Jenna Schlatter/Arianna Tilbury Won 6-1/CULIBRK, Tamara
02/22/20 at Sacramento State 3 YOTOVA, Tsveti/YU, Jin Won 6-2/CULIBRK, Tamara
02/26/20 San Francisco 3 Caragh Courtney/MariaMartinezVaquero Lost 4-6/CULIBRK, Tamara
02/27/20 at Santa Clara 3 Jamie Schroer/Varya Zlotnik Won 6-4/VILLAN PEREIRA, Raq
03/05/20 at UC Davis 3 Maunupau, Olive/Schwartzberg, Carly Won 6-3/CULIBRK, Tamara
03/12/20 Pacific 3 Maile Brilhante/Ella LeRoy Won 6-1/YOUSEVA, Rozalina
03/20/20 Saint Mary's 3 Jordan Harris/Liesl Pieters Lost 5-7/YOUSEVA, Rozalina

* 03/26/20 Wyoming Cowgirls 3 Kaftanova, Mihaela/Krause, Ida Lost 4-6/YOUSEVA, Rozalina
* 04/10/20 vs Boise State 2 Ernstberger, Pauline/Stewart, Holly Lost 4-6/PEDRERO GALINDO,Alba
* 04/11/20 at Utah State 2 TILLITT, Naya/RYAN, Zara - 4-5, unf./PEDRERO GALINDO,
* 04/17/20 vs New Mexico 3 Albie Huang/Satoho Toriumi Lost 2-6/YOUSEVA, Rozalina
* 04/23/20 at UNLV 2 Sam Smith/Connie Li - 4-5, unf./CULIBRK, Tamara
* 04/24/20 vs San Diego State 2 Cecile Morin/Regina Pitts Lost 2-6/CULIBRK, Tamara
! 05/07/20 at #13 California 2 Anna Bright/Hanna Viler Moeller Lost 0-6/CULIBRK, Tamara

! - NCAA First Round, Berkeley, Calif.



2021 San Jose State Women's Tennis
San Jose State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 07, 2021)

PEDRERO GALINDO,Alba
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

02/12/2021 at UC Irvine 1 Jessica Tsukiji - 4-6, 7-5, unf.
02/22/2021 at Sacramento State 1 ALTER, Paige Won 6-1, 6-2
02/26/2021 San Francisco 1 Mya Bui Won 6-1, 6-0
02/27/2021 at Santa Clara 1 Jamie Schroer Lost 7-6 (7-1), 6-5, retired
03/05/2021 at UC Davis 1 Gurevich, Yana Won 6-1, 6-4
03/12/2021 Pacific 1 Klara Kosan Lost 4-6, 6-2, 3-6
03/20/2021 Saint Mary's 1 Mariia Kozyreva Lost 0-6, 4-6

* 03/26/2021 Wyoming Cowgirls 1 Oreshkina, Maria Won 6-4, 6-2
* 04/01/2021 Nevada 1 Luneva, Anastasia Won 6-4, 6-3
* 04/03/2021 Fresno State 1 AHMED, Dalia Lost 6-3, 4-6, 2-6
* 04/10/2021 vs Boise State 1 Baptista, Joana Won 6-3, 6-3
* 04/11/2021 at Utah State 1 MILLAN, Carolina Won 6-4, 6-3
* 04/17/2021 vs New Mexico 1 Polly Chen Won 5-7, 6-1, 7-6 (7-2)
* 04/18/2021 at Air Force 1 Meredith Jones Won 7-6, 2-6, 6-2
* 04/23/2021 at UNLV 1 Izumi Asano Won 6-2, 6-3
* 04/24/2021 vs San Diego State 1 Nnena Nadozie Won 6-0, 6-3
! 05/07/2021 at #13 California 1 Julia Rosenqvist - 3-6, 6-5, unf.

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
02/12/20 at UC Irvine 1 Alyssia Fossorier/Jessica Tsukiji Lost 4-6/MARCO MAS, Lara
02/22/20 at Sacramento State 2 ALTER, Paige/CASEY, Shauna Won 6-2/MARCO MAS, Lara
02/26/20 San Francisco 2 Arianna Capogrosso/Rita Colyer Won 7-6 (7-3)/MARCO MAS, Lara
02/27/20 at Santa Clara 2 JennaMarie Gordon/Giulia Hayer Lost 6-7 (3-7)/MARCO MAS, Lara
03/05/20 at UC Davis 2 Gurevich, Yana/Evloeva, Kristina Won 6-4/MARCO MAS, Lara
03/12/20 Pacific 1 Klara Kosan/Maya Lopez Lost 3-6/MARCO MAS, Lara
03/20/20 Saint Mary's 2 Jocelyn Massey/Aubane Ville Lost 0-6/MARCO MAS, Lara

* 03/26/20 Wyoming Cowgirls 2 Fernandez, Ana/Zehender, Sophie Lost 4-6/MARCO MAS, Lara
* 04/01/20 Nevada 2 Moll Alles, Cristina/Genkova, Milka Won 6-1/CULIBRK, Tamara
* 04/03/20 Fresno State 2 NONNIS MARZANO, C./PIFERI, Carolina Lost 2-6/CULIBRK, Tamara
* 04/10/20 vs Boise State 2 Ernstberger, Pauline/Stewart, Holly Lost 4-6/MURADYAN, Irena
* 04/11/20 at Utah State 2 TILLITT, Naya/RYAN, Zara - 4-5, unf./MURADYAN, Irena
* 04/17/20 vs New Mexico 2 Polly Chen/Myu Kageyama - 3-4, unf./MARCO MAS, Lara
* 04/18/20 at Air Force 2 Alex Kuo/Isabella Flodin Won 6-1/VILLAN PEREIRA, Raq
* 04/23/20 at UNLV 1 Izumi Asano/En-Pei Huang Lost 4-6/MARCO MAS, Lara
* 04/24/20 vs San Diego State 1 Nnena Nadozie/Alicia Melosch - 5-5, unf./MARCO MAS, Lara
! 05/07/20 at #13 California 1 Julia Rosenqvist/Valentina Ivanov - 3-5, unf./MARCO MAS, Lara

! - NCAA First Round, Berkeley, Calif.



2021 San Jose State Women's Tennis
San Jose State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 07, 2021)

SENDAR, Savannah
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

02/26/2021 San Francisco 4 Chiho Mushika Lost 3-6, 6-3, 4-6
02/27/2021 at Santa Clara 4 Finley Kalinic Lost 4-6, 3-6
03/12/2021 Pacific 6 Maile Brilhante Lost 6-3, 4-6, 3-6
03/20/2021 Saint Mary's 6 Aubane Ville Won 7-6 (7-2), 6-3

* 04/11/2021 at Utah State 6 OKAMOTO, Lillian Won 7-5, 6-7 (3-7), 6-1
* 04/17/2021 vs New Mexico 6 Satoho Toriumi Won 6-0, 6-4
* 04/18/2021 at Air Force 6 Hailey Stelse Won 6-3, 6-2

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
02/22/20 at Sacramento State 1 NIELSEN, Jayden/TAGALOA, Megan - 3-4, unf./YOUSEVA, Rozalina
02/26/20 San Francisco 1 Mya Bui/Chiho Mushika Won 6-0/YOUSEVA, Rozalina
02/27/20 at Santa Clara 1 Katherine Petty/Finley Kalinic Lost 3-6/YOUSEVA, Rozalina
03/05/20 at UC Davis 1 Hall, Shirley/Zell, Michelle Lost 0-6/YOUSEVA, Rozalina
03/12/20 Pacific 2 Elise Frigout/Zoe Eberle Won 7-6 (7-3)/CULIBRK, Tamara
03/20/20 Saint Mary's 1 Mariia Kozyreva/Danielle McIntyre Won 7-5/CULIBRK, Tamara

* 03/26/20 Wyoming Cowgirls 1 Oreshkina, Maria/Brink, Noesjka - 6-6, unf./CULIBRK, Tamara
* 04/01/20 Nevada 1 Luneva, Anastasia/Del Barrio, Carla Won 6-2/MARCO MAS, Lara
* 04/03/20 Fresno State 1 AHMED, Dalia/MARCINKEVICA, Deniza Lost 0-6/MARCO MAS, Lara
* 04/10/20 vs Boise State 1 Heffernan, Shauna/Baptista, Joana Won 6-1/MARCO MAS, Lara
* 04/11/20 at Utah State 1 LOMBERA, Renata/MILLAN, Carolina Lost 1-6/MARCO MAS, Lara
* 04/17/20 vs New Mexico 1 Natasha Munday/Hsuan Huang Lost 2-6/CULIBRK, Tamara
* 04/18/20 at Air Force 1 Meredith Jones/Ksenia Vasilyev Won 6-3/MARCO MAS, Lara

! - NCAA First Round, Berkeley, Calif.



2021 San Jose State Women's Tennis
San Jose State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 07, 2021)

VILLAN PEREIRA, Raq
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

02/22/2021 at Sacramento State 5 CASEY, Shauna - 6-0, 5-3, unf.
03/05/2021 at UC Davis 5 Evloeva, Kristina Won 6-3, 6-4
03/12/2021 Pacific 5 Danielle Zamora Won 7-6 (7-3), 7-6 (7-3)
03/20/2021 Saint Mary's 5 Jocelyn Massey Lost 6-7 (3-7), 4-6

* 03/26/2021 Wyoming Cowgirls 5 Malinak, Lucia Won 6-2, 6-2
* 04/01/2021 Nevada 5 Del Barrio, Carla - 6-7 (5-7), 3-4, unf.
* 04/03/2021 Fresno State 5 PIFERI, Carolina Won 6-0, 2-6, 6-4
* 04/10/2021 vs Boise State 5 Heffernan, Shauna Won 6-3, 5-7, 6-3
* 04/11/2021 at Utah State 5 KUNG, Lisa Won 6-4, 6-4
* 04/17/2021 vs New Mexico 5 Albie Huang Won 6-2, 6-3
* 04/18/2021 at Air Force 5 Mebeli Becerra Lost 2-6, 6-7 (8-10)
* 04/23/2021 at UNLV 5 Sam Smith Won 6-4, 4-6, 6-2
* 04/24/2021 vs San Diego State 5 Abbie Mulbarger Won 6-2, 6-1
! 05/07/2021 at #13 California 5 Anna Bright Lost 2-6, 1-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
02/27/20 at Santa Clara 3 Jamie Schroer/Varya Zlotnik Won 6-4/MURADYAN, Irena

* 04/01/20 Nevada 3 Sarcelet, Mathilde/Nunez, Isabella Won 6-1/YOUSEVA, Rozalina
* 04/03/20 Fresno State 3 HUMMEL, A.C./FLAQUER, Cristina - 4-3, unf./YOUSEVA, Rozalina
* 04/10/20 vs Boise State 3 Vendrell, Ana Conde/Timm, Vanessa Won 7-6 (7-2)/YOUSEVA, Rozalina
* 04/11/20 at Utah State 3 DEKKERS, Gabrielle/COUNTY, Annaliese Lost 2-6/YOUSEVA, Rozalina
* 04/18/20 at Air Force 2 Alex Kuo/Isabella Flodin Won 6-1/PEDRERO GALINDO,Alba
* 04/23/20 at UNLV 3 Aura Fang/Zita Kovacs Lost 3-6/YOUSEVA, Rozalina
* 04/24/20 vs San Diego State 3 Abbie Mulbarger/Alexandria Pohrer Lost 4-6/YOUSEVA, Rozalina
! 05/07/20 at #13 California 3 Jada Bui/Erin Richardson Lost 3-6/YOUSEVA, Rozalina

! - NCAA First Round, Berkeley, Calif.



2021 San Jose State Women's Tennis
San Jose State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 07, 2021)

YOUSEVA, Rozalina
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

02/12/2021 at UC Irvine 2 Halla Alajeely Won 6-4, 6-2
02/22/2021 at Sacramento State 2 NIELSEN, Jayden - 6-3, 2-2, unf.
02/26/2021 San Francisco 2 MariaMartinezVaquero Lost 4-6, 3-6
02/27/2021 at Santa Clara 2 JennaMarie Gordon Won 7-6 (9-7), 5-7, 6-4
03/05/2021 at UC Davis 2 Zell, Michelle Won 6-2, 6-4
03/12/2021 Pacific 2 Elise Frigout Won 6-4, 6-1
03/20/2021 Saint Mary's 2 Jordan Harris Won 0-6, 6-4, 6-3

* 03/26/2021 Wyoming Cowgirls 2 Zehender, Sophie Lost 4-6, 2-6
* 04/01/2021 Nevada 2 Genkova, Milka - 6-2, 1-6, 1-0, unf.
* 04/03/2021 Fresno State 2 FLAQUER, Cristina Won 7-6 (7-4), 7-5
* 04/10/2021 vs Boise State 2 Ernstberger, Pauline - 1-6, 6-4, 3-5, unf.
* 04/11/2021 at Utah State 2 RYAN, Zara Lost 6-3, 3-6, 5-7
* 04/17/2021 vs New Mexico 2 Natasha Munday Lost 6-7 (4-7), 7-6 (7-3), 4-6
* 04/18/2021 at Air Force 2 Sydney Fitch Lost 2-6, 2-6
* 04/23/2021 at UNLV 2 En-Pei Huang Lost 3-6, 2-6
* 04/24/2021 vs San Diego State 2 Regina Pitts - 6-7 (3-7), 1-3, unf.
! 05/07/2021 at #13 California 2 Valentina Ivanov Lost 2-6, 1-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
02/12/20 at UC Irvine 3 Dasee Carter/Emily Fowler Won 7-5/BABIC, Jovana
02/22/20 at Sacramento State 1 NIELSEN, Jayden/TAGALOA, Megan - 3-4, unf./SENDAR, Savannah
02/26/20 San Francisco 1 Mya Bui/Chiho Mushika Won 6-0/SENDAR, Savannah
02/27/20 at Santa Clara 1 Katherine Petty/Finley Kalinic Lost 3-6/SENDAR, Savannah
03/05/20 at UC Davis 1 Hall, Shirley/Zell, Michelle Lost 0-6/SENDAR, Savannah
03/12/20 Pacific 3 Maile Brilhante/Ella LeRoy Won 6-1/MURADYAN, Irena
03/20/20 Saint Mary's 3 Jordan Harris/Liesl Pieters Lost 5-7/MURADYAN, Irena

* 03/26/20 Wyoming Cowgirls 3 Kaftanova, Mihaela/Krause, Ida Lost 4-6/MURADYAN, Irena
* 04/01/20 Nevada 3 Sarcelet, Mathilde/Nunez, Isabella Won 6-1/VILLAN PEREIRA, Raq
* 04/03/20 Fresno State 3 HUMMEL, A.C./FLAQUER, Cristina - 4-3, unf./VILLAN PEREIRA, Ra
* 04/10/20 vs Boise State 3 Vendrell, Ana Conde/Timm, Vanessa Won 7-6 (7-2)/VILLAN PEREIRA, R
* 04/11/20 at Utah State 3 DEKKERS, Gabrielle/COUNTY, Annaliese Lost 2-6/VILLAN PEREIRA, Raq
* 04/17/20 vs New Mexico 3 Albie Huang/Satoho Toriumi Lost 2-6/MURADYAN, Irena
* 04/18/20 at Air Force 3 Sydney Fitch/Shailla Alda Lost 2-6/BABIC, Jovana
* 04/23/20 at UNLV 3 Aura Fang/Zita Kovacs Lost 3-6/VILLAN PEREIRA, Raq
* 04/24/20 vs San Diego State 3 Abbie Mulbarger/Alexandria Pohrer Lost 4-6/VILLAN PEREIRA, Raq
! 05/07/20 at #13 California 3 Jada Bui/Erin Richardson Lost 3-6/VILLAN PEREIRA, Raq

! - NCAA First Round, Berkeley, Calif.


